MANUAL FIXED FIXTAG

Dékujeme za zakoupeni hlidace osobnich véci FIXED Tag. Zafizeni je vyrobeno
dle vysokych standardi znaky a splfiuje nejpfisnéjsi méfitka na kvalitu
produktu.

POPIS ZARIZENi

Lokalizaéni &ip pro presné hledani vyuzivajici sit Find My od Apple.

OBSAH BALENi

« Smart tracker FIXED Tag

« Uzivatelska prirucka

+ Karabinka

POSTUP PRI PAROVANI

1. Zapnuti: Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko Tagu po dobu 3 sekund

2. Parovani: Tag méjte v blizkosti telefonu. Oteviete aplikaci Najit a na karté

Predméty” poklepejte na + a zvolte ,PFidat jiny predmét”. Lehkym pohybem
Tagu prejdete do stavu parovani. Nasledné postupuijte dle pokynii v aplikaci.

VYPNUTI A RESET

1. Vypnuti: Stisknéte a podrzte tlagitko po dobu 5 sekund pro vypnuti

2. Obnoveni tovarniho nastaves rojitym kliknutim a naslednym podrzenim
tlacitka po dobu 10 sekund spustite tovarni reset. Tag zacne pipat. Po
obnoveni tovarniho nastaveni se tracker pfepne do rezimu parovani. Tag
prejde do rezimu spanku (vypne se), pokud jej nelze sparovat do 10 minut.

Dalsi informace k zafizeni jsou dostupné na www.FIXED.zone
VYMENA BATERIE

1. FIXED Tag napaji kvalitni 3V baterie CR2025. Pfi bézném uzivani Cini
Zivotnost baterie primérné 1rok. Uroveri nabiti Ize zobrazit v aplikaci Najit v
detailu zafizeni

2. Pro vyménu baterie opatrné odstraiite zadni kryt Tagu.

3. Vyjméte vybitou baterii a nahradte za novou. Dbejte prosim na to, aby nova
baterie méla stejné parametry jako ta pvodni.

4. Starou baterii ekologicky zlikvidujte.

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACE

Hiasitost: 90 db

Indikator: LED bila

Baterie: CR2025 s vydrzi az 1rok
Vodéodolnost: IP66

Bluetooth:
Kmitoc¢tové pasmo: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulace: GFSK

Radiofrekvenéni vykon: -2.08dBm

CERTIFIKACE A BEZPECNOSTNI INFORMACE

]

POKYNY PRO ODSTRANOVANi ZARIZENI PRO SOUKROME OSOBY (Plati v
Evropske unii a v zemich se samostatnymi systémy sbéru odpadu)

Tento produkt je oznacen CE v souladu s ustanovenim smérnice
EMC 2014/35/EU a RoHS 2011/65/EU. Timto spole¢nost
FIXED zoneas. prohlasuje ze tentc vyrobekje v souladu se

smérnic EMC ZU‘M/SEIEU a 2011/5‘5/EU

0znaceni na vyrobku nebo v dokumentaci znamena, Ze na konci své zivotnosti
vyrobek nesmi byt likvidovan spolu s ostatnim komunalnim odpadem. Aby se
zabranilo moznému znec¢isténi zivotniho prostredi, ¢i Gjmé na lidském zdravi
zpusubenym neknntroluvanou I|kvndaC| odpadu, oddélte je, prosime, od dals$ich
typli odpadti a recyklujte je p & k podpore opé ého vyuziti
hmotnych zdrojd.

Soukromé osoby mohou kontaktovat prodejni misto, kde byl produkt zakoupen,
nebo mistni kancelaf s informacemi o recyklaci tohoto typu vyrobku. Pravnicke

MANUAL FIXED FIXTAG

Dakujeme za zakipenie strazcu osobnych veci FIXED Tag. Zariadenie je
vyrobené podla vysokych standardov znacky a spliia najprisnejsie kritéria na
kvalitu produktu.

POPIS ZARIADENIA

Lokalizagny &ip pre presné hfadanie vyuzivajuci siet Find My od Apple.
OBSAHBALENIA

« Smart tracker FIXED Tag

« Uzivatel'ska prirucka

« Karabinka

POSTUP PRI PAROVANI

1. Zapnutie: Stlacte a podrzte tlacidlo Tagu po dobu 3 sekund

2. Parovanie: Tag majte v blizkosti telefonu. Otvorte aplikaciu Najst a na karte
Predmety” kliknite na + a zvol'te ,Pridat iny predmet”. Lahkym pohybom
Tagu prejdete do stavu parovania. Nasledne postupujte podla pokynov v
aplikacii.

VYPNUTIE A RESETOVANIE

1. Vypnutie: Stlaéte a podrzte tlaidlo po dobu 5 sekund pre vypnutie

2. Obnovenie tovarenskych nastaveni: Trojitym kliknutim a naslednym
podrzanim tla¢idla po dobu 10 sekund spustite tovarensky reset. Tag zaéne
pipat. Po obnoveni tovarenskych nastaveni sa tracker prepne do rezimu
parovania. Tag prejde do rezimu spanku (vypne sa) ak sa mu nepodari
sparovat do 10 minut.

Dalsie informacie k zariadeniu su dostupné na www.FIXED.zone

VYMENA BATERIE

FIXED Tag napaja kvalitna 3V batéria CR2025. Pri beznom uzivani je

Zivotnost batérie v priemere 1rok. Uroveri nabitia je mozné zobrazit v

aplikacii Najst v detaile zariadenia.

Pre vymenu batérie opatrne odstrarite zadny kryt Tagu.

. Vyberte vybitu batériu a nahradte ju novou. Dbajte prosim na to, aby nova
batéria mala rovnaké parametre ako ta pévodna.

. Stard batériu ekologicky zlikvidujte.
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TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

Hlasitost: 90 db

Indikator: LED biela

Batéria: CR2025 s vydrzou az 1rok

Vode odolnost: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Kmitoctové pasmo: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulacia: GFSK

Radiofrekvenény vykon: -2.08dBm

CERTIFIKACIE A BEZPECNOSTNE INFORMACIE

Cce

POKYNY PRE ODSTRANENIE ZARIADENIA PRE SUKROMNE 0SOBY (Plati v

Eurépskej unii a v krajinach so samostatnymi systémami zberu odpadu).

0Oznacenie na vyrobku alebo v dokumentacii znamena, ze na konci SVOJEJ

Zzivotnosti nesmie byt vyrobok likvi y spolus

odpadom. Aby sa zabranilo moznému zneéisteniu Zivotného prostredia, ¢i ujme

na ludskom zdravi spésobenej nekontrolovanou likvidaciou odpadu, oddel'te

ho, pros\me od dalsich druhov odpadov a recyklu]te ho zodpovedne k podpore
vyuzitia ych zdrojov. Su osoby mozu

predajne miesto, kde bol vyrobok zakupeny alebo miestnu kancelariu

sEinformaciami o recyklacii tohto typu vyrobku. Pravnické osoby by mali

Tento produkt je y CE vsulade s

EMC 2014/35/EU a RoHS 2011/65/EU Tymto spoloénost
FIXED.zone a.s. prehlasuje, Ze tento vyrobok je v stlade so
zakladnymi poziadavkami a dal$imi prislusnymi ustanoveniami
smernic EMC 2014/35/EU a 2011/65/EU.

i smernic

osoby by mély kontaktovat své dodavatele a zkontrolovat véechny
kupni smlouvy. Tento vyrobek by se nemél michat s jinymi komerénimi odpady
za Gcelem likvidace. Pi likvidaci vyrobku se obratte na mistni sluzby pro
likvidaci odpadU za uéelem odstranéni baterie.

OSTATNi CERTIFIKATY
| 8 Tl ety

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and requlatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budgjovice 37004
Czech Republic

ANVANDARMANUAL m
FOR MANUAL FIXED FIXTAG
Tack for att du képte FIXED Tag som Gvervakar dina personliga tillhérigheter

Produkten har tillverkats enligt fcretagets héga standarder och uppfyller de
normerna for p

PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

En sparséndare fér exakt sékning med Apples Find My nétverk.

PAKETET INNEHALLER

+ Smart tracker FIXED Tag

« Bruksanvisning

- Liten karbinhake

SA HAR PARAR DU ENHETER

1. SI& pé enheten Tryck pa och hall Tag-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder.

2. Parning: Hall Tag enheten néra telefonen. Oppna Hitta appen och tryck pa +

pé fliken "Objekt" och vélj "L&gg till ett annat objekt". Rér I4tt p& Tag
enheten for att komma in i parningslaget. Folj sedan instruktionerna i appen.

STANG AV OCH ATERSTALL

1. Stdngaav enheten: Hall knappen intryckt i 5 sekunder for att sténga av Tag
enheten.

2.

av iksinstéllni : Trykk tre génger och héll sedan in
knappen i 10 sekunder fér att initiera en fabriksaterstéllining. Tag enheten
bérjar pipa. Efter fabriksaterstalining véxlar sparséndaren till parningslage.
Tag enheten gar i viloldge (stangs av) om den inte f&r kopplas ihop inom 10
minuter.

Ytterligare information om enheten finns p4 www.FIXED.zone
BATTERIBYTE

1. FIXED Tag drivs av ett hdgkvalitativt 3V CR2025-batteri. Vid normal
anvéndning &r batteriets livsldngd i genomsnitt 1&r. Du kan se
laddningsnivén i Hitta appen i enhetsdetaljerna.

2. For att byta batteriet tar du forsiktigt bort Tag enhetens bakre locket.

3. Tabort det ddda batteriet och byt ut det mot ett nytt. Se till att det nya
batteriet har samma specifikationer som det ursprungliga.

4. Kassera det gamla batteriet p ett miljovénligt sétt.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Volym: 90 dB

Indikator: Vit lysdiod

Batteri: CR2025 med en livsldngd pa upp till ett &r
Vattentéat: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frekvensband: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulation: GFSK

Radiofrekvensenergi: -2.08 dBm

CERTIFIERING OCH SAKERHETSINFORMATION

Ce

RIKTLINJER FOR Borttagning FOR PRIVATA PERSONER (Galler i Europeiska
unionen och i lander med system for separat insamling av avfall)

Denna produkt ar CE-markt i enlighet med EMC-direktivet
2014/35/EU och RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s.
forklarar harmed att denna produkt uppfyller de grundldggande
kraven och andra relevanta bestdmmelser i EMC-direktiven
2014/35/EU och 2011/65/EU.

En mérkning pa produkten eller i dokumentationen innebér att produkten inte
far sldngas tillsammans med annat kommunalt avfall i slutet av sin livsléngd.
Fér att undvika potentiell miljgforstéring eller skador pa ménniskornas halsa
som orsakas av okontrollerad avfallshantering bér du separera dem fran andra
typer av avfall och dtervinna dem pé ett ansvarsfullt satt for att framja
ateranvandning av materialresurser.

Privatpersoner kan kontakta det forsaljningsstalle dar produkten koptes eller
det lokala kontoret for att fa information om &tervinning av denna typ av
produkter. Juridiska personer bor kontakta sina leverantérer och kontrollera
alla villkor i kpeavtalet. Denna produkt fér inte blandas med annat
kommersiellt avfall for bortskaffande. Nar du gér dig av med produkten ska du
kontakta din lokala avfallshanteringstjénst fér att fa batteriet borttaget.

ANDRA CERTIFIKAT
(BTG iy

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceskeé Budgjovice 37004
Czech Republic

t svojich l'ov a skontrolovat vetky podmienky kupnej
zmluvy. Tento vyrobok by sa nemal miesat s inymi komerénymi odpadmi za
acelom likvidacie. Pri likvidacii vyrobku sa obratte na miestne sluzby pre
likvidaciu odpadov za G¢elom odstranenia batérie.

OSTATNE CERTIFIKATY
R Frat by

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work with the in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and requlatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budgjovice 37004
Czech Republic

BRUKSANVISNING
FOR FIXED FIXTAG
Takk for at du kjgpte FIXED Tag til & vokte over dine personlige eiendeler.

Produktet er bearbeidet under overholdelse av hgye standarder som dette
merket forbeholder og oppfyller de strengeste normer for produktkvalitet.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE

En sporingsbrikke for nayaktig sporing via Find My-nettverket fra Apple.
PAKNINGENS INNHOLD

« Smart trfcker FIXED Tag

- Brukerhandbok

- Liten karabinkrok

SLIK PARER DU ENHETEN

SI4 pé enheten: Trykk pa og hold Tag-enhetens knapp inne i tre A
2. Paring: Hold Tag-enheten i naerheten av telefonen. Apne Finn-appen og
dobbelttrykk p& kortet "Elementer” p& + og velg ,Legg til et annet element”.
Beveg lett med Tag-enheten for & ga over i paringstilstanden. Falg s&
instruksjonene i appen.

SLA AV 06 TILBAKESTILL

1. Sl av enheten: Trykk p& knappen og hold den inne i fem sekunder for & sl&
av enheten.

2. Gjt av Trykk tre ganger og hold deretter

knappen inne i ti sekunder for & gjenopprette fabrikkinnstillingen.
Tag-enheten gir seg til & pipe. Etter gjenopprettelsen av fabrikkinnstillingen
gar spori over i paril Tag-enheten gér over i

(slas av) dersom den ikke pares innen ti mmutter

Ytterligere informasjon finner du pA www.FIXED.zone

BATTERIBYTTE

FIXED Tag drives av 3 V-| batterler av hay kvalltet av type CR2025. Ved normal

bruk er batterilevetiden i ar. L kan ses i Fi pp

under Naermere opplysninger om enheten.

For & bytte batteri, sa ta forsiktig Igs bakdekselet p& Tag-enheten.

. Taut det utladede batteriet og bytt det ut med et nytt. Pass pa at det nye
batteriet har samme parametere som det opprinnelige.

. Avhend det gamle batteriet p& en miljsvennlig mate.

1N
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TEKNISK SPESIFIKASJON

Lydniva: 90 dB

Indikator: Hvit lysdiode

Batteri: CR2025 - med opptil ett &rs levetid
Vanntetthet: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frekvensband: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulering: GFSK

Radiofrekvenseffekt: -2.08 dBm

SERTIFISERING 0G SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON

Cce

INSTRUKSJONER VEDR. AVHENDING FOR PRIVATPERSONER (gjelder EU og
land med egne avfallsinnsamlingssystemer)

Dette produktet er CE-merket i samsvar med bestemmelsene i
direktiv EMC 2014/35/EU og RoHS 2011/65/EU. Herved erkleaerer
foretaket FIXED.zone a.s. at dette produktet er i

over med de gr kravene og de andre
tilhgrende bestemmelsene i direktivene EMC 2014/35/EU og
2011/65/EU.

Merkingen p& produktet eller i dokumentasjonen betyr at produktet ved slutten
av sin levetid ikke far kastes sammen med annet kommunalt avfall. For &
forhindre mulig skade pa miljget eller menneskers helse gjennom ukontrollert
avfallshdndtering, s vennligst skill dette fra andre typer avfall og gjenvinn det
pa en ansvarlig mate for & fremme baerekraftig gjenbruk av materialressurser.

kan kontakte hvor produktet ble kjgpt eller lokale
mynd\gheterfor informasjon om gjenvinning av denne typen produkter.
Juridiske personer bar kontakte sine leverandarer og sjekke alle vilkarene i
kjepsavtalen. Dette produktet ber ikke blandes med annet kommersielt avfall
for avhending. N&r du kaster produktet, s& henvend deg til din lokale
renovasjonstjeneste for & fjerne batteriet.

ANDRE SERTIFIKATER
T Tk First by

Use of the Works with Apple badge means tnat a product has been designed to
work with the in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

37004 Ceské Budéjovice
Tsjekkia

FIXED FIXTAG MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED Tag tracker of personal belongings. The
device is manufactured according to the high standards of the brand and meets
the strictest standards for product quality.

DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Alocation chip for accurate search using Apple's Find My network.
PACKAGE CONTENT

« Smart tracker FIXED Tag
+ User manual
+ Carabiner clip

PAIRING

1. Power on: Press and hold the Tag button for 3 seconds.

2. Pairing: Place the Tag near your phone. Open the Find app, go to “Items” tab,
click on +and select “Add another item”. Lightly move the Tag to enter the
pairing mode. Then follow the instructions in the app.

POWER OFF AND RESET

Power off: Press and hold the Tag button for & seconds to turn it off.

. Restoring factory settings: Triple-click and then hold the button for 10
seconds to initiate a factory reset. The Tag will start to beep. After factory
reset, the tracker will switch to pairing mode. The Tag will enter the sleep
mode (turn off)if it cannot be paired within 10 minutes.

e

For more information on the device, go to www.FIXED.zone
BATTERY REPLACEMENT

1. The FIXED Tag is powered by a high-quality 3V CR2025 battery. In normal
use, the battery life is on average 1year. The charge status can be viewed in
the Find app in the device details.

To replace the battery, carefully remove the back cover of the Tag.

Remove the discharged battery and replace it with a new one. Please make
sure that the new battery has the same parameters as the original one.

4. Dispose of the old battery in an environmentally friendly manner.

2.
3.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Volume: 90 dB

Indicator: White LED

Battery: CR2025 with 1year battery life
IPrating: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frequency range: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulation: GFSK

Radio frequency power: -2.08 dBm

CERTIFICATION AND SAFETY INFORMATION

3

DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR PRIVATE PERSONS (Applicable in the European
Union and in countries with separate waste collection systems)

This product is CE marked in accordance with EMC directive
2014/35/EU and RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. declares that
this product is in compliance with essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of EMC directives 2014/35/EU and
2011/65/EU.

This symbol means that the product cannot be disposed of with normal
household waste. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human
health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate the product from
other types of waste and recycle themr to promote the

reuse of material resources.

Private persons may contact the sales point where the product was purchased
or the local office with information about recycling of this type of product.
Juridical persons should contact their supplier and check the conditions of the
purchase contract. Never dispose of the product with normal household waste.
We strongly advise you to take your product to an official collection point to
have a professional remove the battery.

OTHER CERTIFICATES
|8 e ety

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that aproduct has been designed to
work with the inthe badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6
Ceske Budgjovice 37004
Czech Republic

FIXED FIXTAG KAYTTOOHJE

Kiitos, etta ostit henkilkohtaisten tavaroiden paikantimen FIXED Tag. Laite on
valmistettu korkeimpien standardien mukaisesti ja se tayttaa tiukimmat
tuotteen laatua koskevat vaatimukset.

LAITTEEN KUVAUS

Applen Find My -verkkoa kéyttava pail iru

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTS

+ Smart tracker FIXED Tag
« Kayttdohje
- Jousihaka

PARITUSMENETTELY

Paalle kytkeminen: Pidé Tagin painiketta painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan.
. Paritus: Pida Tagia puhelimen Idhell4. Avaa Missa on -sovellus ja

kaksoisnapsauta kortissa ,Esineet” merkkia + ja valitse ,Lisaa

paritustilaan liilkuttamalla Tagia kevyesti. Menettele sitten

N

HANDBUCH FIXED FIXTAG

Wir danken Ihnen fiir den Kauf des Smart Trackers FIXED Tag. Das Gerét ist
nach hohen Standards der Marke hergestellt und erfillt die strengsten
Anforderungen an die Qualitit des Produktes.

BESCHREIBUNG DES GERATS

Ortungschip fiir die genaue Suche auf der Basis des Apple Find My Netzwerks.
PACKUNGSINHALT

« Smart Tracker FIXED Tag

+ Gebrauchsanleitung

+ Karabinerhaken

VERFAHREN BEIM PAIRING

1. Einschalten: Driicken und halten Sie die Taste des Tags fiir die Dauer von 3
Sekunden.

GUIDE D'UTILISATION m
DE FIXED FIXTAG

Nous vous remercions pour le choix du traqueur d'objets FIXED Tag. Le produit
a été fabriqué conformément aux standards de la marque et satisfait aux
exigences les plus strictes en matiére de qualité du produit.

DESCRIPTION DU TRAQUEUR

Une puce de localisation pour une recherche précise a I'aide du réseau Find My
d'Apple.

CONTENUDUKIT
« Smart tracker FIXED Tag
« Manuel d'utilisation

« Clip de mousqueton

PROCEDURE DAPPAIRAGE

2. ing: Halten Sie das Tag in der Nahe des Smartphones. Offnen Sie die 1. Mise sous tension : Appuyer et maintenir le bouton du traqueur pendant 3
App Finden und auf der Karte ,Gegensténde” klopfen Sie auf + anschlieBend secondes.
wiahlen Sie ,Anderen . Durch leichte des 2. : Gardez le traqueur prés de votre téléphone. Ouvrir lapplication
Tags wechseln Sie in den Status Pairing. Verfahren Sie anschlieBend gemaB Find et dans longlet « Eléments », appuyer sur le + et sélectionner « Ajouter
den Hinweisen in der App. un autre élément ». Déplacer légerement le traqueur pour passer a l'état
d'appairage. Suivre ensuite les instructions de I'application.
AUSSCHALTEN UND RESET

1. Ausschalten: Driicken und halten Sie die Taste zum Ausschalten fiir die
Dauer von 5 Sekunden.

2. Wi der Durch dreifaches Klicken und
anschlieBendes Halten der Taste fiir die Dauer von 10 Sekunden starten Sie
den Reset auf die Werkseinstellung. Das Tag beginnt zu piepen. Nach der
Erneuerung der Werkseinstellung schaltet der Tracker in den Pairing-Modus.
Das Tag wechselt in den Standby-Modus (schaltet aus), sofern es nicht
binnen 10 Sekunden gepaart werden kann.

Weitere Informationen zum Gerét sind verfiigbar unter www.FIXED.zone
AUSTAUSCH DER BATTERIE

1. FIXED Tag wird von einer hochwertigen 3V-Batterie CR2025 gespeist. Bei
der iiblichen Nutzung betrégt die L der Batterie
1Jahr. Das Ladeniveau kann in der App Finden im Detail des Gerates
angezeigt werden.

2. Fiir den Austausch der Batterie entfernen Sie vorsichtig die hintere Kappe
des Tags.

3. Entnehmen Sie die entladene Batterie und ersetzen Sie sie gegen eine neue.
Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass die neue Batterie die gleichen Parameter wie
die urspriingliche hat.

4. Entsorgen Sie die alte Batterie in umweltfreundlicher Weise.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION

Lautstarke: 90 dB

Indikator: LED weiB

Batterie: CR2025 einer Lebensdauer von 1Jahr
Wasserbestéandigkeit: IP66

Bluetooth: 6.0

Frequenzbereich: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Modulation: GFSK (Gaussian Frequency Shift Keying)
Radiofrequenzleistung: -2.08 dBm

CE- UND SICHERHEIT

Cce

HINWEISE ZUR ENTSORGUNG DES GERATES FUR PRIVATPERSONEN (Gilt in der

Dieses Produkt ist gekennzeichnet mit CE im Einklang mit der
Bestimmung der Richtlinie EMC 2014/35/EG und RoHS
2011/85/EG. Hiermit erklért die Gesellschaft FIXED.zone a.s.,
dass dieses Produkt im Einklang mit den grundlegenden
Anforderungen und den weiteren einschlagigen Bestimmungen
der Richtlinien EMC 2014/35/EG und 2011/65/EG steht.

ETEINDRE ET REINITIALISER

1. Arréter : Appuyer sur le bouton et maintenir enfoncé pendant 5 secondes
pour éteindre l'appareil.

. Rétablir les paramétres d'usine : Cliquer trois fois sur le bouton, puis
maintenir enfoncé pendant 10 secondes pour lancer une réinitialisation
dusine. Le traqueur commence & biper. Aprés une réinitialisation d'usine, le
traceur passe en mode d'appairage. Le traqueur se met en veille (séteint) si
elle ne peut pas étre appariée dans les 10 minutes.

»

De plus amples informations sur le dispositif sont disponibles a I'adresse
www.FIXED.zone

REMPLACEMENT DE BATTERIE

1. FIXED Tag est alimenté par une pile 3V CR2025 de haute qualité. En

utilisation normale, la durée de vie de la batterie est d'environ 1an. Vous

pouvez voir le niveau de charge dans 'application Find, dans les détails de

Iappareil.

Pour remplacer la batterie, retirer avec précaution le couvercle arriére du

traqueur.

3. Retirezla batterie faible et remplacez-la. La batterie doit avoir les mémes
paramétres que celle d'origine.

4. Assurer lamise au rebut responsable de la batterie usagée.

[

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Volume : 90 dB

Indicateur : LED blanc

Pile : CR2025 avec une durée de vie allant jusqu'a 1an
Etanche : IP66

Bluetooth : 5.0

Bande de fréquence : 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulation : GFSK

Puissance radiofréquence : -2.08 dBm

CERTIFICATION ET CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Cce

CC RELATIVES A L'ELIMINATION DU PRODUIT PAR DES PARTICULIERS

Ce produit est marqué CE conformément a la directive EMC
2014/35/CE et ala directive CEM 2011/85/CE. FIXED.zone a.s.
declare par la présente que ce prodult est conforme aux

etaux autres des directives
CEM 2014/35/CE et 2011/65/CE.

Européischen Union und in Landern mit

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Miilltonne auf dem Produkt, der Verpackung
oder in der Gebrauchsanleitung weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt nach Ablauf
der Lebensdauer nicht in den Hausmiill gehdrt und separat entsorgt werden
muss. Durch die korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produktes helfen Sie, negative
Folgen fiir die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die aus
einer unsachgemaBen Entsorgung dieses Produkts entstehen kdnnten.

Privatpersonen kdnnen die Verkaufsstelle, in der das Produkt gekauft wurde,
kontaktieren oder sich an das lokale Biiro mit Informationen zum Recycling
dieses Produkttyps wenden. Juristische Personen sollten ihren Lieferanten
kontaktieren und alle Bedingungen des Kaufvertrages tiberpriifen. Dieses
Produkt darf nicht mit anderem Gewerbemiill entsorgt werden. Bei Entsorgung
des Produkts wenden Sie sich an |hr értliches Entsorgungsunternehmen zum
Zwecke der Entsorgung der Batterie.

SONSTIGE ZERTIFIKATE
|0 e by

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certlfled hy the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product

and req . Apple is not r ible for the of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

370 04 Ceské Budéjovice
Tschechische Republik

FIXED FIXTAG UTMUTATO

hogy meqvasamlta a FIXED Tag okos targykereso A kes
marka magas készilt, és a ter
legszigoribb mércéinek is megfelel.

AKESZULEK LEIRASA

Az Apple Find My halézatat hasznalo helymeghatarozé chip a pontos
kereséshez.

A CSOMAG TARTALMA

« FIXED Tag smart tracker

- Felhasznaloi atmutatd

« Karabiner

A PAROSITAS MODJA

1. Bekapcsolas: Nyomja meg a Tag gombjat és tartsa lenyomva 3

masodpercig.
2. Parosltas A Tag legyen telefonja kézelében. Nyissa meg a Keresés

nakyvien ohjeiden mukaan.

KATKAISE VIRTA JANOLLAA

1. Pois paalta ky Pois paalta ky
painettuna 5 sekunnin ajan.
2. Te palautus ka
napsauttamalla kolme kertaa ja pitamalla sitten painike painettuna 10
sekunnin ajan. Tag alkaa piipata. Tehdasasetusten palautuksen jalkeen
siirtyy paikannin paritustilaan. Tag siirtyy lepotilaan (kytkeytyy pois paalta),
ellei sen paritus tapahdu 10 minuutin kuluessa.

i pida painiketta

Laitetta koskevia lisatietoja on osoitteessa www.FIXED.zone
PARISTON VAIHTO

1. FIXED Tag toimii korkealaatuisella CR2025 3V paristolla Normaalissa
kéytossa on pariston kestoika kesklmaarln Tvuosi. Varaustaso nakyy Missa
on laitteen
2. Pariston vaihtamiseksi irrota varovasti Tagin takakansi.
3. Poista tyhja paristo ja korvaa se uudella. Varmista, ett3 uuden pariston
parametrit ovat samat kuin alkuperalsen
4. Havita kaytetty paristo ympéristo

draysten
TEKNINEN ERITTELY

Agnenvoimakkuus: 90 dB

Osoitin: LED valkoinen

Paristo: CR2025, kestoaika jopa 1vuosi
Vedenpitavyys: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Taajuusalue: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulaatio: GFSK

Radiotaajuusteho: -2.08 dBm

SERTIFIOINTI JA TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT

Cce

LAITTEEN HAVITTAMISOHJEET YKSITYISILLE HENKILOILLE (Koskee Euroopan
unionia ja maita, joissa on erillinen jatteenkerdysjarjestelma)

Talla tuotteella on direktiivien EMC 2014/35/EU ja RoHS
2011/65/EU mukainen CE-merkinta. FIXED.zone a.s. titen
vakuuttaa, etta tdma tuote on direktiivien EMC 2014/35/EU ja
2011/65/EU perusvaatimusten ja muiden asiaa koskevien
séénndsten mukainen.

Merkinta tuotteessa tai dokumentaatiossa tarkoittaa sité, etta tuotteen
kayttoian paattyessa sita ei saa havittaa yhdyskuntajatteen mukana. Jatteen
valvomattoman havittamisen aiheuttaman ympariston saastumisen tai

a,Targyak” n koppintson a + jelre, és valassza a ,Masik
targy hozzaadasa” opciot. A Tag enyhe mozgatasaval Iépjen parositas
allasba. Ezutan kdvesse az alkalmazas utasitasait.

KAPCSOLJA KI ES ALLITSA VISSZA

1. Kikapcsolas: A kikapcsolashoz nyomja meg a gombot, és tartsa 5

(Applicable dans I'Union européenne et dans les pays dotés de systémes de
collecte et de recyclage des déchets)

L'étiquetage sur le produit ou dans la documentation signifie qu'en fin de vie, le
produit ne doit pas étre éliminé avec les déchets ménagers. Pour éviter les
effets négatifs sur 'environnement ou a la santé humaine causés suite a
I'élimination non contrdlée des déchets, veuillez séparer le produit des autres
types de déchets et recycler de maniére responsable pour favoriser la
réutilisation des ressources matérielles.

Les particuliers peuvent contacter le point de vente ou le produit a été acheté
ou un bureau local pour obtenir des informations concernant le recyclage de ce
type de produit. Les personnes morales devraient contacter leurs fournisseurs
pour vérifier les conditions du contrat d'achat. Ce produit ne doit pas étre
mélangé avec d'autres déchets commerciaux pour étre éliminé. Avant la mise
au rebut de ce produit, veuillez contacter le centre de traitement des déchets
local pour retirer la batterie.

AUTRES CERTIFICATS
| B T rea by

Use of the Wcrks W|th Apple badge means tnat aproduct has been designed to
work in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceske Budg&jovice 37004
République tchéque

FIXED FIXTAG PbKOBOACTBO

3AYMNOTPEBA m

Bnaropapum By, 4Ye 3aKynuxTe Tpakepa 3a nmuHm sewm FIXED Tag. YcTpoiicTBoTo e
13paboTeHO B CbOTBETCTBME C BUCOKWTE CTAHAAPTI Ha MApKaTa U OTroBapA Ha
Hal-CTPOrUTE U3UCKBaHNA 3a NPOAYKTOBO KauecTso.

OMUCAHUE HA YCTPONCTBOTO

lMpocnepABaLy uvn 3a NpeLmMsHoO TbpceHe, nnonseauy mpexara Find My Ha Apple.

CbAbPXKAHUE HA ONMAKOBKATA

«  Smart tracker FIXED Tag

- YnbTBae 3a notpeGutens

« Kyknuka

NPOLEC HA CABOABAHE

1. BKniousaHe: HatucHere 1 3apbxTe GyToHa Ha TpaKepa 3a 3 CekyHau.

2. Cpsossane: [IpbxTe Tpakepa B 61130cT o TenedoHa. OTBopeTte
npunoxexneto,Hamupane” v B pasgena,EnemeHTin” gokocHete GyToHa + 1
n3bepete ,Jlo6aBsAHe Ha APYr enemeHT”. Jleko pasaBuXKeTe Tpakepa, 3a a
3an0uHeTe CBOABAHETO. TTPOIKETE, KaTO CIeABATE UHCTPYKUMUTE B

NpUNOXeHNeTo.

BbIK/TOYbILIE | CKIHbLIE HANAZbI

s visszaallitasa: Tripla kattintassal, majd a gomb 10
masodpercig tarté nyomva tartasaval indithatja el a gyari beallitasok
visszadllitasat. A Tag sipolni kezd. A gyari beallitasok visszadllitasa utan a
tracker parositas izemmodba kapcsol. Ha 10 percig nem lehet parositani, a
Tag alvé lizemmédba Iép (kikapcsol).

A késziilékkel kapcsolatban tovabbi informacié érheté el a www.FIXED.zone
cimen

ELEMCSERE

1. AFIXED Tag tapellatasat minéségi CR2025 3V elem biztositja. Normal
hasznalat mellett az elem élettartama kb. 1 ev A toltottsegl szlntet a
Keresés a akeszillek re inél lehet

2. Azelem kicseréléséhez 6vatosan tavolitsa el a Tag hatso boritasat.

3. Vegyekia Iemerult elemet, és cserélje ki Ujra. Ugyeljen ra, hogy az 0j elem

mint az eredeti.

4. Arégi elemet kornyezetklmelc modon semmisitse meg.

MUSZAKI ADATOK

Hangeré: 90 dB

Kijelzd: LED fehér

Elem: CR2025 kb. 1év élettartamu
Vizéllésag: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frekvenciasav: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulacié: GFSK

Radiofrekvencias teljesitmény: -2.08 dBm

TANUSITVANY ES BIZTONSAGI TUDNIVALOK

Ce

AKESZULEK LIKVIDALASARA VONATKOZO UTASITASOK MAGANSZEMELYEK
SZAMARA(Ervenyes az Eurépai Unidban és azukhan az orszagokban, amelyek
onallo ésirendszerrel r

Ezatermék az EMC 2014/35/EU és a RoHS 2011/65/EU iranyelv
rendelkezéseivel 6sszhangban CE jeloléssel van ellatva. A
FIXED.zone a. s. kijelenti, hogy ez a termék 6sszhangban van az
EMC 2014/35/EU és 2011/65/EU iranyelv alapvetd
kdvetelményeivel és egyéb vonatkozé rendelkezéseivel.

Aterméken vagy a dokumentacioban feltlintetett jelzés azt jelenti, hogy
élettartama végén aterméket nem szabad a haztartasi hulladékkal egyiitt

terveydellisten uhkien valttamiseksi erota namé jatteet muista jatetyypeista ja
kierrata ne vastuuntuntoisesti tukien T Byttd.

Annak elkeriilése érdekében, hogy ahulladék ellen rlzetlen

/jéén, jolta tuote on ostettu, tai

sekoittaa muuhun kaupalliseen j& .
aanny paikallisen jatteita havittavan yrityksen puoleen paristojen
hévittamista varten.

MUUT SERTIFIKAATIT
| B T raiay

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work with the in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budgjovice 37004
Tsekin tasavalta

miatt a kornyezet vagy az emberi
seriljon, valassza kiilon az egyéb tipusu hulladékoktol, és felelés modon ugy
tavolitsa el, hogy elésegitse az anyagi forrasok Ujrahasznositasat.

Maganszemélyek felvehetik a kapcsolatot az lizlettel, ahol a terméket
megvasamltak vagy a helyn hlvatallal hogy érdeklddjenek az |Iyen tlpusu
termékek U I. Jogi afor kell
kapcsolatba Iépniiik, és ellenérizniiik kell a vételi szerzédésben szerepld
feltételeket. Ezt a terméket nem szabad egyéb kereskedelmi hulladékokkal
keverni megsemmisités céljabol. A termék megsemmlsltésekor forduljona
helyi az ar céljabol.

TOVABBI TANUSITVANYOK

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certlfled by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Flnd My network product

nd req . Appleis notr for the of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budéjovice 37004
Czech Republic

1. 3a 12 M3KNIOUNTe YCTPOICTBOTO, HATUCHETe U 3aApbXKTe GyToHa
3a 5 cekyHawn.

2. Bw: Ha ¢ : KnvKHeTe Tpu mbTi v cnen
T08Ba 3apbXKTe GyToHa 3a 10 CEeKyHAV, 3a 1a MIHULMIPATE Bb3CTaHOBABAHE Ha
(babpuuHmTe HacTpOIIKu. TpaKepbT 3aN0UBa Aa U3AaBa 3ByKOB curHan. Cnep

Ha pabpi Te HaCTPOWNKU NPOC YCTPOICTBO LWe
NPeMUHe B PeXIM Ha CABOABaHE. TPAaKePBT e NPemMyHe B PeXVUM Ha
3acnuBaHe (M3KnioyBaHe), ako He Moxe Aa Gbjie CABOEH B pamkuTe Ha 10
MUHyT.

[lonbAHMTENHa MH(OPMALWA 3a YCTPOMCTBOTO MOXETE 4a HaMepwTe Ha
www.FIXED.zone

CMAHA HA BATEPUATA

FIXED Tag pa6oTu ¢ kauecTsey 3V 6atepun CR2025. Mpu HopmanHa ynoTpe6a
KUBOTHT Ha 6aTepUATa € CPenHo 1 roauHa. MoxeTe Aa BUAWTE HUBOTO Ha

B ,Hamupane” s TUTE 3a YCTPOCTBOTO.
3a cmAHa Ha 6aTepuATa BHUMATENHO OTCTPaHeTe 3afiHNA Kanak Ha Tpakepa.
VisBapeTe nstoweHara 6atepus v noctagete Hoga. O6bpHeTe BHNMaHMe HoBaTa
6atepya 4a IMa CblyTe NapameTpyt KaTo OpUrVHanHara.
4. Vi3xBbpnerte n3xabeHata 6aTepus EKONOTUUHO.

2.
3.

TEXHUYECKA CNELIMOUKALMA

Cvina Ha 38yKa: 90 dB

WnavkaTop: Ban ceeTouon

Batepus: CR2025 ¢ 1BOT 10 1 roguHa
BopoycToiumsoct: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Yecrota: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Mopynauus: GFSK

PaAvouecToTHa MOLHOCT: -2.08 dBm

CEPTUOUKAT U MIHOOPMALIUA 3A BE3OMACHOCT

Cce

WHCTPYKLMM 3A N3XBBPIAHE 3A YACTHU JINLIA (Baxu 3a EBponeiickus cbio3 u
CTPaHN Chbc CHCTeMH 32 Pa3eNHO CHGUPaHe Ha OTNabLY)

To31 NpoayKT Hocv Mapkmposka CE B cboTBeTCTBME C
pasnopen6uTe Ha aupekTvea EMC 2014/35/EC n RoHS
2011/65/EC. C HacTosweTo pupwmata FIXED.zone a.s. aeknapupa, ue
TO311 NPO/YKT OTrOBapA Ha OCHOBHMTE U3MCKBaHNA 1 OCTaHanUTe
CbOTBETHY pasnopeabu Ha aupekTneu EMC 2014/35/EC
2011/65/EC.

MapkupoBKaTta BbpXy NPOAYKTa WM B AOKYMEHTaUNATa O3HauaBa, Ye B Kpas Ha
€KCMN0ATaLMOHHINA C1 XMBOT NPOAYKTBLT He 61Ba Aa Ce U3XBBPAA C APYT 6UTOBN
a na 3aMbpCABaHe Ha OKONHaTa cpeAa
4pe3 HEKOHTPONMPAHO U3XBBPAIAHE Ha OTNafbLW, MOMA OT/AENeTe TO31 NPOAYKT OT
61TOBUTE OTNAADBLV 1 FO NPE/jaiiTe 3a PeLKNMPaHe, 3a 1 HaChpUVITE OTFOBOPHO

ynotpe6a Ha ycroin p pecypcu.

3a noseue OTHOCHO Ha TO31 NPoAYyKT
VHAVBUAYanHUTE NOTPEBUTEN MOTaT Aa Ce CBBPXKAT C MACTOTO, OTKBAETO Ca
3aKyNUAV yCTPOVICTBOTO, WNW C MECTHATa AAMUHICTPaLVA, KOpUAVYecKUTe niLja
MOraT ja ce CBbPXaT CbC CBOVTE 0CTaBUMLY, KaKTO U 1 NPOBEPAT yC/IOBUATA B
7I0roBOPa 33 NOKyNKa. TO3V1 NPOAYKT He 611Ba Aia Ce M3XBBPNA 3a6AHO C APy
WMHAYCTPUANHN MW THPrOBCKIN 3a Korato
V3XBBPAATE NPO/YKTa, CBbPXKETE Ce C MeCTHaTa CNy»6a 3a N3XBbPAAHE Ha
oTnagbuy, 3a fa U3sapuTe GatepuATa.

[LPYU CEPTUOUKATM
| 8 ke ety

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work ifi with the ified in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budéjovice 37004
Yexua

INSTRUKCJA FIXED FIXTAG

MANUAL FIXED FIXTAG

Dzi i rzeczy osobistych FIXED Tag. |
Jest wyprodukowane zgodnie z wyscklml standardami marki i spetnia
j j rygorystyczne jakosci produktu.

OPIS URZADZENIA

Chip lokalizacyjny do
Apple.

ia wykorzystuje sie¢ Find My firmy

ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA
« Smart tracker FIXED Tag
« Podrecznik uzytkownika
+ Karabinek

PROCES PAROWANIA

1. Wiaczenie: Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk Tagu przez okres 3 sekund.
2. Parowanie: Tag mlej w poblizu komoérki. Otworz aplikacje Zna]dz. w zaktadce

ruchem Tagu przejdz w stan parowania. Pozniej postepuj zgodnie z

instrukcjami w aplikacji.

WYLACZIZRESETUJ

1. Wytaczenie: W celu wytgczenia nacis
sekund.

. Przywrécenie ustawien fabrycznych: Potrojne klikniecie i kolejno idace
przytrzymanie przycisku przez okres 10 sekund wtaczy reset fabryczny. Tag
zacznie brzeczec. Po wznowieniu ustawien fabrycznych tracker przetaczy
sie w tryb parowania. Tag przejdzie w tryb uspienia (wytaczy sie), gdy w
trakcie 10 minut nie mozna go sparowac.

przytrzymaj przycisk przez okres 5

N

Dalsze it j ia sq na www.FIXED.zone

WYMIANA AKUMULATORA

FIXED Tag jest zasilany przez wysokiej jakosci akumulator 3V CR2025.
Zywotnosc akumulatora w przypadku normalnego uzywania wynosi srednio 1
rok. Poziom dotadowania mozna wyswietli¢ w aplikacji Znajdz w
szczegotach urzadzania.

2. Aby wymienic akumulator, nalezy os(rozme usunac tylna pokrywke Tagu.

3. na nowy. Nalezy zadba¢
0 to, aby parametry nowego akumulatcra byty identyczne jak w przypadku
poprzedniego.

4. Stary akumulator nalezy przekazac do ekologicznej utylizacji.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Gtosnosé: 90 dB

Indykator: biate $wiatto LED
: CR2025 2 wytr

Wodoodpornosé: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Zakres czestotliwosci: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Modulacja: GFSK

Moc nadajnika: -2.08 dBm

ig az 1rok

CERTYFIKATY | INFORMACJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA

Cce

WSKAZOWKI DOTYCZACE USUWANIA SPRZETU DLA 0SOB PRYWATNYCH
(dotyczy krajow Unii Europejskiej oraz krajow, w ktorych sa prowadzone
systemy selektywnej zbiorki odpadow)

Niniejszy produkt posiada znak CE w zgodzie z postanowieniem
dyrektywy EMC 2014/35/UE oraz RoHS 2011/65/UE. Niniejszym
spotka FIXED.zone a.: s cswmdcza ze nlnlejszy produkt

je w zgodzie z i jak tez dalszymi
stosownymi postanowieniami dyrektyw EMC 2014/35/UE i
2011/65/UE.

Znak na produkcie lub w dokumentacji oznacza, ze po zakoficzeniu uzywania
produktu nie wolno usuwac go wrazz meposortowanyml odpadami
komunalnymi. Aby zapobiec ul
uszkodzeniu zdrowia ludzi w nastepstwie nlekontrclowanej likwidacji odpadow,
nalezy oddzieli¢ sprzet od innych typow odpadow i poddac go recyklingowi;
takie odpowiedzialne podejscie przyczyni sie do powtdrnego wykorzystania
zasobow materialnych.

Osoby prywatne moga skontaktowac sie z punktem sprzedazy, w ktéorym
zakupiono produkt, albo z lokalnym biurem udzielajacym informacji na temat
recyklingu produktow tego rodzaju. Osoby prawne powinny skontaktowac sie
ze swoim dostawca i sprawdzi¢ wszystkie warunki zawartej umowy kupna
sprzedazy. Produkt nie powinien byé mieszany z innymi odpadami
komercyjnymi do celow utylizacji. Aby zutylizowa¢ produkt, nalezy zwréci¢ sie
do lokalnych stuzb $wiadczacych ustugi utylizacji w celu usunigcia
akumulatora.

INNE CERTYFIKATY

| i Fay 9

Use of the Works W|th App\e badge means that a product has been designed to

work in the badge and has been
certified by the prnduct manufacturerto meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budgjovice 37004
Czech Republic

MANUAL DE FIXED FIXTAG

Obrigados pela compra do dispositivo de vigilancia de objetos pessoais FIXED
Tag. O dispositivo foi fabricado conforme padroes altos da marca e cumpre os
critérios mais estritos da qualidade do produto.

DESCRIGAO DO DISPOSITIVO

Di

positit i para o ap preciso da rede Find My de Apple.

CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM

+ Smart tracker FIXED Tag
+ Manual de usuario
+ Mosquetdo

PROCESSO DE EMPARELHAMENTO

Ligagdo: Aperte e sustente o botao do Tag durante 3 segundos.

. Emparelhamento: Mantenha o Tag perto do telefone. Abra a aplicacao
Procurar e no separador "Itens”, toque no + e selecionar "Adlclonar outro
item". Passe para o estado de empar ligeiro
do Tag. Depois proceda segundo as instrugoes na aplicagao.

N

DESLIGUE E REINICIE

Desligamento: Aperte e sustente o botao durante 5 segundos.

2. Restaurar a configuragao de fabrica: Com fazer trés cliques sequidos e
manter o botao apertado durante 10 segundos inicia o reset de fabrica. 0
Tag comega a pitar. Apds a restauracao da configuragao original, o tracker
sera comutado para o modo de emparelhamento. O Tag passa para o modo
de dormir (desliga-se) se nao for possivel o emparelhamento em 10 minutos.

is em www.FIXED.zone

Mais i des do di itivo sao di

TROCA DA BATERIA

FIXED Tag € alimentado por pilhas 3V CR2025 de qualidade. No caso do uso
normal, a pilha dura aproximadamente 1ano. O nivel do carregamento pode

ser visualizado na aplicagao Procurar no detalhe do dispositivo.

Para trocar a pilha retire com cuidado a cobertura traseira do Tag.

Retire a pilha descarregada e coloque uma nova. Faca o favor de verificar se
anova pilha tem os mesmos parametros que a original.

Liquide ecologicamente a pilha usada.
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ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Volume: 90 dB

Indicador: LED branco

Pilha: CR2025 com duragao até Tano
Resisténcia a agua: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Faixa de frequéncia: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulagao: GFSK

Poténcia de radiofrequéncia: -2.08 dBm

CERTIFICAGAO E INFORMAGAO DE SEGURANGA

Cce

INSTRUGOES DE LIQUIDAGAO DO DISPOSITIVO PARA PESSOAS PRIVADAS
(Valem na Unio Europeia e nos paises com sistemas seletivos da recolha de
residuos)

Este produto tema marcagao CE em conformidade com a
Diretiva EMC 2014/35/EU e Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/EU. A
sociedade FIXED.zone a.s. declara, a conformidade deste
produto com os requerimentos basicos e outras disposicoes
correspondentes das Diretivas EMC 2014/35/EU e 2011/65/EU.

0 marcado no produto ou na documentagao significa que, no fim da
durabilidade, o produto nao deve ser liquidado com o lixo comunal. Para
eliminar a possivel contaminagao do ambiente ou prejuizo da saide humana
pela liquidac&o incontrolada de residuos, faca o favor de separar o produto de
outros tipos de residuos e reciclar para apoiar responsavelmente o
aproveitamento repetido de recursos materiais.

Pessoas privadas podem dirigir-se ao ponto de venda, onde compraram o
produto, ou a agéncia local de informagdes da reciclagem deste produto.
Pessoas juridicas deveriam dirigir-se aos seus fornecedores e verificar todas
as condigdes do contrato de compra-venda. Este produto nao se deveria
misturar com outros residuos comerciais para o fim da liquidag&o. Ao liquidar o
produto, dirija-se aos servigos locais de liquidagao de residuos para liquidar a
bateria.

OUTROS CERTIFICADOS
|8 G Fay 9

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that aproduct has been designed to

with the inthe badge and has been
certlfled by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Bud&jovice 37004
Czech Republic

Va i de supraveghere a obiectelor
persunale FIXED Tag. Dlspozltwul este fabncat conform standardelor inalte ale
brandului siindeplineste cele mai severe criterii de calitate a produsului.

DESCRIEREA DISPOZITIVULUI

Cip de localizare pentru o cautare de precizie folosind reteaua Find My de la
Apple.

CONTINUTUL AMBALAJULUI

« Smart tracker FIXED Tag
« Instructiuni de utilizare
- Carabina

PROCEDARE LA IMPERECHERE

Pornire: Apasati si tineti butonul Tag-ului timp de 3 secunde.

. imperechere: Tineti Tag-ul aproape de telefon. Deschideti aplicatia Gasire
si, in fila ,Obiecte”, faceti clic pe + si selectati ,Adauga un alt obiect”. Prin
miscarea usoara a Tag-ului, intrati in starea de imperechere. Urmati apoi
instructiunile din aplicatie.

N

OPRITI $I RESETATI

i butonul timp de 5 secunde pentru oprire.

in fabrica: Faceti triplu clic si apoi tineti apasat butonul
timp de 10 secunde pentru a initia o resetare din fabrica. Tag-ul vaincepe sa
emita sunet. Dupa resetarea din fabrica, dispozitivul de urmarire trece in
modul de imperechere. Tag-ul va intra in stare de somn (se va opri) dacd nu
poate fiimperecheat in 10 minute.

e

cu privire la di iv sunt di ibile pe

www.FIXED.zone
SCHIMBAREA BATERIEI

1. FIXED Tag este alimentat de o baterie de calitate CR2025de 3V. Lao
utilizare normala durabilitatea bateriei este in medie de un an. Nivelul de
incarcare poate fi vizualizat in aplicatia Gaseste, in detaliile dispozitivului.

2. Pentru schimbarea bateriei desprindeti cu grija capacul din spate al
Tag-ului.

3. Scoateti bateria descarcata siinlocuiti-o cu una nous. Aveti grija ca bateria
noud s& aiba aceiasi parametri ca cea initiala.

4. Bateria veche a se lichida ecologic.

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Volum: 80 dB

Indicator: LED alb

Baterie: CR2025 cu o durata de viata de panalalan
Rezistenta la apa: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Benzi de frecventa: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulare: GFSK

Putere de frecventa radio: -2.08 dBm

CERTIFICARE $I INFORMATII PRIVIND SIGURANTA

g

INSTRUCTIUNI DE ELIMINARE A DISPOZITIVELOR PENTRU PERSOANE PRIVATE
(Valabil in Uniunea europeand siin térile cu sistemele independente de
colectare a deseurilor)

Acest produs este insemnat cu marca CE in conformitate cu
prevederile Directivei 2014/35/UE si RoHS 2011/65/UE. Prin
prezenta, compania FIXED.zone a.s. declara ca acest produs
estein conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si alte dispozitii
relevante din Directivele EMC 2014/35/UE si 2011/65/UE.

Insemnarea pe produs sau in documentatie inseamna ca la sfarsitul durabilitatii
produsul nu trebuie lichidat impreuna cu deseurile comunale. Pentru a preveni
posibila poluare a mediului sau vatémarea sanatatii umane cauzate de
eliminarea necontrolata a deseurilor, va rugam sa le separati de celelalte tipuri
de deseuri si sa le reciclati in mod responsabil pentru a promova reutilizarea
resurselor materiale.

Persoanele private pot contacta unitatea de vanzare de unde a fost

MANUEL FIXED FIXTAG

Tak fordi du har kebt FIXED Tag tracker af personlige ejendele. Enheden er
fremstillet i overensstemmelse med mzerkets hgje standarder og opfylder de
strengeste standarder for produktkvalitet.

BESKRIVELSE AF ENHEDEN

En placeringschip til praecis sagning ved hjzlp af Apples Find My-netvaerk.
INDHOLD | PAKKEN

« Smart tracker FIXED Tag

« Brugermanual

« Karabinerklips

PARRING

Teend for stremmen: Tryk pa knappen Tag og hold den nede i 3 sekunder
Parring: Placer Taget i neerheden af din telefon. Abn Find- -appen, g til
fanen "Elementer”, klik p& +, og vaelg "Tilfj et andet element". Bevaeg

Tag'et let for at aktivere parringstilstanden. Falg derefter instruktionerne i
appen.

[NE

SLUK 0G NULSTIL

1. Sluk for strammen: Tryk og hold Tag-knappen nede i 5 sekunder for at
slukke den.

2. Gendannelse af fabriksindstillinger: Tryk tre gange pa knappen, og hold den
derefter nede i 10 sekunder for at starte en fabriksnulstilling. Tag'et
beqynder at bippe. Efter fabrlksnulstllllngen skifter sporingsenheden til
parr Taglet gari (slukker), hvis det ikke kan parres
inden for 10 minutter.

Du kan f flere oplysninger om enheden pa www.FIXED.zone
UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI

1. FIXED Taget drives af et 3V CR2025-batteri af hgj kvalitet. Ved normal brug
er batterlets levetid i gennemsnlt 14r. Opladmngsstatus kansesi

2. For at udsklfte batteriet skal du forslgtlgt fjerne Taglets bagdaeksel.

3. Fjern det afladede batteri, og erstat det med et nyt. Serg for, at det nye
batteri har de samme parametre som det originale batteri.

4. Bortskaf det gamle batteri p& en miljgvenlig made.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Lydstyrke: 90 dB

Indikator: Hvid LED

Batteri: Batteri: CR2025 med 14rs batterilevetid
IP-klassificering: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frekvensomréade: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulation: GFSK

Radiofrekvenseffekt: -2,08 dBm

CERTIFICERING OG SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER

Cce

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner til private personer (Gaelder i Den Europaeiske
Union og i lande med separate affaldsindsamlingssystemer)

Dette produkt er CE-maerket i overensstemmelse med
EMC-direktivet 2014/35/EU og RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone
a.s. erkleerer, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med de
vaesentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i
EMC-direktiverne 2014/35/EU og 2011/65/EU.

Dette symbol betyder, at produktet ikke kan bortskaffes med normalt
husholdningsaffald. For at forhindre mulige skader p& miljget eller menneskers
sundhed som fglge af ukontrolleret bortskaffelse af affald, bedes du adskille
produktet fra andre typer affald og genanvende det pa ansvarlig vis for at
fremme baeredygtig genbrug af materielle ressourcer.

Privatpersoner kan kontakte det salgssted, hvor produktet blev kebt, eller det
lokale kontor med oplysninger om genanvendelse af denne type produkt.
Juridiske personer bgr kontakte deres leverander og kontrollere betingelserne i
knbsaftalen Produktet ma aldrig bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt

produsul sau biroul local pentru informatii privind reciclarea acestui tip de
produs. Persoanele juridice ar trebui sa contacteze furnizorii lor si sa verifice
toate conditiile contractului de cumparare. Acest produs nu ar trebui
amestecat cu alte deseuri comerciale in scopul lichidarii. La lichidarea
produsului apelati la serviciile locale de lichidare a deseurilor in scopul separarii
bateriei.

ALTE CERTIFICATE
[Fimmrean]

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been

fald. Vianbefaler pa det kraftigste, at du bringer dit produkt til

et officielt i foratfaenp til at fierne batteriet.

ANDRE CERTIFIKATER
(B TE sy

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that aproduct has been designed to
work with the in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

certlfled by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Flnd My network prcduct

. Appleis notr of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budgjovice 37004
Czech Republic

PRIROCNIK FIXED FIXTAG

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup sledilnika FIXED Tag za osebne predmete.
Naprava je izdelana v skladu z visokimi standardi blagovne znamke in izpolnjuje
najstrozje standarde za kakovost izdelkov.

OPIS NAPRAVE

Lokacijski ¢ip za natan¢no iskanje z uporabo Applove storitve Najdi moje
omrezje.

VSEBINA PAKETA

« Pametna sledilna naprava FIXED Tag
« Uporabniski priroénik
« Sponka za karabin

PARJENJE

1. Vklopite napajanje: Pritisnite in 3 sekunde drZite gumb za oznako.

2. Zdruzevanje: Polozite oznako v blizino telefona. 3. Odprite aplikacijo Find,
pojdite na zavihek "Items", kliknite na + in izberite "Add another item". Rahlo
premaknite oznako, da preklopite v nagin seznanjanja. Nato sledite navodilom v
aplikaciji.

IZKLOP IN PONASTAVITEV

1. Izklopite napravo: Za izklop prltlsnlte in’5 sekund drzite gumb na oznaki.

2. Obnovitev tovarniskih Zap itev tovarniskih i
trikrat pritisnite in nato 10 sekund drzite gumb . Oznacevalnik bo zacel piskati.
Po ponastavitvi tovarniskih nastavitev bo sledilna naprava preklopila v nagin
seznanjanja. Oznacevalnik bo presel v na¢in mirovanja (izklopil se bo), ¢e ga v 10
minutah ne bo mogoce seznaniti.

Ce zelite veé informacij o napravi, obiséite spletno mesto www.FIXED.zone.
ZAMENJAVA BATERIJE

1. Napravo FIXED Tag napaja visokokakovostna 3V baterija CR2025. Pri
obicajni uporabi je Zivljenjska doba baterije v povpreéju 1leto. Stanje
napolnjenosti si lahko ogledate v aplikaciji Find v podrobnostih o napravi.

2. Ce Zzelite zamenjati baterijo, previdno odstranite zadnji pokrov oznake.

3. Odstranite izpraznjeno baterijo in jo zamenjajte z novo. Prepricajte se, da
ima nova baterija enake parametre kot originalna.

4. Staro baterijo zavrzite na okolju prijazen nacin.

TEHNIENE SPECIFIKACIJE

Glasnost: 90 dB

Indikator: Indikator: bela dioda LED

Baterija: Baterija: CR2025 z Zivljenjsko dobo 1leto
Stopnja zascite IP: IP: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frekvenéno obmocje: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulacija: GFSK

Mo¢ radijske frekvence: -2,08 dBm

CCERTIFICIRANJE IN VARNOSTNE INFORMACIJE

3

NAVODILA ZA ODSTRANJEVANJE ZA PRIVATNE OSEBE (velja v Evropski uniji in
drzavah s sistemi lo¢enega zbiranja odpadkov)

Taizdelek ima oznako CE v skladu z direktivo EMC 2014/35/EU in
direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. izjavlja, da je ta
izdelek skladen z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi
dolocbami direktiv EMC 2014/35/EU in 2011/65/EU.

Ta simbol pomeni, da izdelka ni mogo¢e odstraniti z obi¢ajnimi gospodinjskimi
odpadki. Da bi prepre¢ili morebitno $kodo za okolje ali zdravje ljudi zaradi
nenadzorovanega odlaganja odpadkov, \zdelek Ioclte od drugih vrst odpadkov in
jih odgovornor ter tako ponovno uporabo
materialnih virov.

Zasebniki se lahko z informacijami o recikliranju te vrste izdelka obrnejo na
prodajno mesto, kjer je bil izdelek kupljen, ali na lokalno pisarno. Pravne osebe
naj se obrnejo na svojega dobavitelja in preverijo pogoje nakupne pogodbe.
Izdelka nikoli ne odlagajte skupaj z obicajnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki.
Svetujemo vam, da izdelek odnesete na uradno zbirno mesto, kjer bo baterijo
odstranil strokovnjak.

DRUGI CERTIFIKATI
[& Tmrram

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certlfled by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Flnd My network product

nd req . Appleis notr for the of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceske Budéjovice 37004
Ceska republika

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceskeé Budéjovice 37004
Tjekkiet
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Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified
by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and req its. Apple is not ible for the opt
device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."
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FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6
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HANDBOEK FIXED FIXTAG

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de FIXED Tag tracker van persoonlijke bezittingen.
Het apparaat is vervaardigd volgens de hoge normen van het merk en voldoet
aan de strengste normen voor productkwaliteit.

BESCHRIJVING VAN HET APPARAAT

Een locatiechip voor nauwkeurig zoeken met behulp van Apple's Zoek mijn
netwerk.

INHOUD VERPAKKING

« Slimme tracker FIXED Tag
+ Gebruikershandleiding
« Karabijnhaak clip

KOPPELEN

1. Inschakelen: Houd de Tag-toets gedurende 3 seconden ingedrukt.
Koppelen: Plaats de Tag in de buurt van uw telefoon. Open de app Zoeken,
ga naar het tabblad "Items", klik op + en selecteer "Nog een item toevoegen".
Beweeg de Tag lichtjes om de koppelingsmodus te activeren. Volg
v ervolgens de instructies in de app.

UITSCHAKELEN EN RESETTEN

1. Uitschakelen: Houd de knop van de Tag gedurende 5 seconden ingedrukt
om hem uit te schakelen.

Fabrieksinstellingen herstellen: Drievoudig klikken en vervolgens de
gedurende 10 seconden ingedrukt houden om een fabrieksreset te initiéren.
De Tag zal beginnen te piepen. Na het terugzetten van de fabrieksinstel

~

lingen, zal de tracker over naar de De Tag zal in
de slaapstand gaan (uitschakelen) als hij niet binnen 10 minuten gekoppeld
kan worden.

Voor meer informatie over het apparaat, ga naar www.FIXED.zone
VERVANGEN VAN DE BATTERIJ

1. De FIXED Tag wordt gevoed door een hoogwaardige 3V CR2025 batterij.
normaal gebruik is de levensduur van de batterij gemiddeld 1jaar. De
laadstatus kan worden bekeken in de Find app in de details van het
apparaat.

2. Om de batterij te vervangen, verwijdert u voorzichtig de achterklep van de
Tag.

3. Verwijder de lege batterij en vervang deze door een nieuwe. Zorg ervoor dat
de nieuwe batterij dezelfde parameters heeft als de originele batterij.

4. Gooi de oude batterij op een milieuvriendelijke manier weg.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Volume: 90 dB

Indicator: Witte LED

Batterij: CR2025 met 1jaar levensduur
IP-klasse: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Frequentiebereik: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulatie: GFSK

Vermogen radiofrequentie: -2,08 dBm

CERT EN VEIL \TIE

Ce

AFVALINSTRUCTIES VOOR PRIVEGEBRUIKERS(Van toepassmg inde Europese
Unie eninlanden met af

Dit product is CE-gemarkeerd in overeenstemming met
EMC-richtlijn 2014/35/EU en RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s.
verklaart dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de
essentiéle eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van de
EMC-richtlijnen 2014/35/EU en 2011/65/EU.

Dit symbool betekent dat het product niet met het normale huishoudelijke afval
mag worden weggegooid. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de
volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen,
verzoeken wij u het product van andere soorten afval te scheiden en op
verantwoorde wijze te recyclen om het duurzame hergebruik van materiéle
hulpbronnen te bevorderen.

Particulieren kunnen contact opnemen met het verkooppunt waar het product
is gekocht of het plaatselijke kantoor met informatie over recycling van dit
soort producten. Rechtspersonen dienen contact op te nemen met hun
leverancier en de voorwaarden van het koopcontract te controleren. Gooi het
product nooit bij het normale huisvuil. Wij raden u ten sterkste aan uw product
naar een officieel inzamelpunt te brengen om de batterij door een vakman te
laten verwijderen.

ANDERE CERTIFICATEN

Kouls Fira by 9

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zonea.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceské Budéjovice 37004
Tsjechische Republiek

RANKINIS FIXED FIXTAG

Dékojame, kad jsigijote asmeniniy daikty sekimo jrenginj FIXED Tag. [renginys
pagamintas pagal aukstus prekeés zenklo standartus ir atitinka griez¢iausius
gaminiy kokybés reikalavimus.

IRENGINIO APRASYMAS

Vletcs nustatymo lustas, skirtas tiksliai paieSkai naudojant "Apple” tinkla "Find

PAKUOTES TURINYS
« I8manusis sekimo jrenginys FIXED Tag
+ Naudotojo vadovas
« Karabino segtukas

SUSIEJIMAS

. Jjunkite inil 3 ite Tag mygtuka.
2. Suporavimas: Padekltezyme Salia telefono. Atldaryklte programa "Find",
e|k|te|sk|rtuka"\tems spusteleklte + |rpas|r| kite "Add another item".

PYKOBOACTBO FIXED FIXTAG

Bnarofapym sac 3a npro6peTeHie Tpekepa NnuHbIX Bewei FIXED Tag. YcTpoiicTso
V3rOTOBNEHO B COOTBETCTBIN C BICOK/MIA CTaHAAPTAMI GPEHZA 1 OTBEUAET CaMbIM
CTPOrMM CTaHAAPTaM KauecTsa NPOAYKLUN.

OMUCAHVE YCTPONCTBA

i Onpepene A MeCTONONOXEHNA AIA TOYHOTO MOCKa ¢ NoMoubio ceTn Find
My ot Apple.

COAEPXAHUE YNAKOBKU

+ Ywmbiii Tpekep FIXED Tag
- PYKOBOACTBO Nonb30BaTens
- 3axumana kapabura

CONPAXEHUE

1. BalounTe nuTaHue: Haxmute v yaepxvsaiiTe KHonky Tag B TeueHme 3
ceKyHa.
2. Conprsenvie: MomecTuTe MeTky psgom ¢ Tenedorom. OTkpoiiTe
Ha BKnaaky " ", HAXMUTE Ha + 1
Bbibepute " .ElOEaBVlTb elle 0AvH 3nemeHT". Cnerka noABuranTe MeTKy, 4tobbl
BOVIT B PEXIM CONPAXEHIA. 3aTeM CREAYITe MHCTPYKUMAM B NPUNIOXKEHIN,

BbIKJ/TIOYEHUE U CBPOC HACTPOEK

1. BbikniounTe nuTaHue: Haxmute n yaepxunBsaiTe KHOMKY METKM B TeyeHune 5

CeKyHA, YTOGbI BLIKNIOUNTS ee.

2. BocCTaHOBREHMe 3aBOAICKYX HACTPOEK: TPUXK/b! HAKMIATE 11 3aTem
YAepKVBaliTe KHOMKy B TeueHue 10 cekyH, YTOGbI UHULMNPOBATL
BOCCTaHOBREHIe 3aBOAICKUX HACTPOEK. MeTka HauHeT U3aaBaTh 38yKOBOV

curan. Mocne BOCCTaHOBNEHIA 3aBOACKIX HACTPOEK TPeKep NepeiiaeT B

pexum conpaxenna. MeTka nepeiaeT B CNALWNIA PeXUM (BBIKNIOUNTCA),
ecnu B Teyerre 10 MUHYT C Hel He YAACTCA YCTaHOBNTb CONpsXeHMe.

Ans nony i 06 i i
Ha caitt www.FIXED.zone.

3AMEHA BATAPEU

Mertka FIXED paboTaeT oT BbicOKOKauyecTBeHHoi1 6aTapeiiku 3V CR2025. Mpu
CPOK Cy6bI iiKu cocTasnAeT B

cpepHem 1 ron. COCTORHME 3apAfIa MOXHO NOCMOTPETb B npunioxeHy Find

B CBeleHNAX 06 yCTPOiiCTBE.

2. Yt06bl 33aMeHNTb GaTapeiiky, OCTOPONKHO CHUMUTE 3aHIOI0 KPbILIKY METKIA.

3. V3BnekuTe paspskeHHyto 6atapeto 1 3ameHuUTe ee HOBOW. YbeauTech, 4To

HOBBIiA aKKyMyNATOP IMEET T e NapamMeTpbi, 4TO 1 OPUFUHANbHBIVL.

4. YTunuaupyiite crapyto 6aTapeto 3KONOrUYeCky 6e30nacHbiM cnoco6om.

TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKUN

TpomKoCTs: 90 A6
Whankatop: Benblii ceeToaron

Barapen: CR2025 co cpoKom criyx6bi 1 ron
CreneHb 3auwmTi IP: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

YacToTHbI AnanasoH: 2402 My - 2480 MIy
Mopynaumsa: GFSK

MowHOCTb pagnoyactoTs: -2,08 AbM

CEPTUOUKALIUA U UHOOPMALIMA NO BE3OMACHOCTU

Ce

VHCTPYKLIAV MO YTUNN3ALMW ANA IMYHBIX INL (MpumenneTca B
Esponeiickom Coto3e 1 B CTPaHax C CUCTEMaMM paspenbHOro céopa oTXoA0B)

[AaHHblii NpoayKT umeeT Mmapkuposky CE B cooTBeTCTBUM C
Avpektreamn EMC 2014/35/EU 1 RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s.
3aABNAET, YTO JaHHOE W3fleNie COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM
TPe6OBAHAM 11 iPYTUM COOTBETCTBYIOUMM NONOKEHMAM
nAavpekTtue no SMC 2014/35/EU n 2011/65/EU.

3TOT CMIMBON 03HaYaET, U4TO USAEAIE HENb3A YTUNUSMPOBATS BMECTE C OBbIYHBIMM
ro6el i Bpep i

cpepe wm
OTXOAI0B, NIOXanNyiCTa, OTAENNTE U3BENE OT APYIVX BIAAOB orxoqos [
OTBETCTBEHHO nepepaﬁoTame 1, 4T06bI CNOCO6CTBOBATH YCTONUNBOMY
pecypcos.

UaCTHble LA MOTYT 0BPATUTLCA B TOPrOBYIO TOUKY, A 6bin NPUOGPETEH
MPOAYKT, UK B MECTHOE NPEeACTaBUTENbCTBO C MHPOPMaLMeNt 06 yTuansaumm
/AAHHOTO TUNa NPoayKTa. I0pUANYEckie NNUa BOMKHbI CBA3ATLCA CO CBOMM
NOCTABUINKOM 1 NPOBEPHUTH YCIIOBIA 1OrOBOPA KyNAu-npoaaxu. Hukoraa He
BbIGpACHIBAIITE M3ENe BMECTE C 0BbIYHBIMU GbITOBBIMM OTXOAAMM. Mbl
HaCTOATENbHO PEKOMEH[leM Bal OTHECTY N3/ienVe B OGULMANbHBIN MYHKT
NpYiema, 4TOGbI CNELANKCT 3BREK aKKYMYNATOP.

APYTUE CEPTUOUKATbI

(B TEE ey

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified
by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requi Apple is not for the op
device or use of this product o its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards."

of this

FIXED.zone a.s.
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MANUALE DE FIXED FIXTAG

Grazie per aver acquistato il localizzatore di oggetti personali FIXED Tag. Il

dispositivo é prodotto secondo gli elevati standard del marchio e soddisfa i piu
severi standard di qualita del prodotto.

DESCRIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO

Un chip di localizzazione per una ricerca accurata tramite la rete Find My di
Apple.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
« Inseguitore intelligente FIXED Tag
« Manuale duso
« Clip a moschettone
ACCOPPIAMENTO
Accensione: Tenere premuto il pulsante Tag per 3 secondi.

1
2. Accoppiamento: Posizionare il Tag vicino al telefono. Aprire 'app Trova,
andare alla scheda "Elementi", fare clic su + e selezionare "Aggiungi un altro

Lengvai pajt zyme, kad jj rezima. Tada elemento”. Muovere leggermente il Tag per accedere alla modalita di
ités pr éléj is instr i accoppiamento. Seguire quindi le istruzioni dellapp.
ISJUNKITE IR IS NAUJO NUSTATYKITE SPEGNIMENTO E RIPRISTINO
1. I$junkite maiti F iteirs Zymeklio 1. Spegnere: Tenere premuto il pulsante del Tag per 5 secondi per spegnerlo.
mygtuka, kad jis issijungty. 2. Ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica: Fare triplo clic e tenere premuto il
2. atkurlmas F trls kartus ir palaikykite pulsante per 10 secondi per avviare un ripristino delle impostazioni di
mygtuka 10 3y, kad i atkarima. fabbrica. Il Tag iniziera a emettere un segnale acustico. Dopo il ripristino
Zymeklls pradés pypseéti. Atkarus gamykllmus parametrus seklys i delle il ioni di fabbrica, il tracker passera alla modalita di
i susiejimo rezima. Zymeklls pereis j miego rezima (i$ jei jo nepavy Se non puo essere accoppiato entro 10 minuti, il tag entra
suporuoti per 10 minuciy. in modalita di sospensione (si spegne).
Daugiau informacijos apie prietaisa rasite svetainéje www.FIXED.zone. Per ulteriori informazioni sul dispositivo, visitare il sito www.FIXED.zone.

AKUMULIATORIAUS KEITIMAS

1. FIXED Tag maitinamas aukstos kokybés 3 V CR2025 baterija. |prastai
naudojant, baterija vidutiniskai veikia 1 metus. |krovimo bisena galima

perzitréti programéléje "Find", iSsamioje jrenginio informacijoje.

2. Norédami pakeisti akumuliatoriy, atsargiai nuimkite galinj zymeklio
dangtelj.

3. Isimkite issikrovusj iatoriy ir ji nauju. [sitikinkite, kad
naujojo akumuliatoriaus parametrai yra tokie patys kaip originaliojo.

4. Sena baterijg iSmeskite aplinkai nekenksmingu badu.

TECHNINE SPECIFIKACIJA

Garsumas: 90 dB

Indikatorius: Indikatorius: baltas viesos diodas
Akumuliatorius: Baterija: CR2025, baterija veikia 1 metus
IP klasé: IP66

“"Bluetoot!
Dazniy dlapazunas 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Moduliacij
Radijo daznio galia: -2,08 dBm

SERTIFIKAVIMAS IR SAUGOS INFORMACIJA

Cce

ATLIEKU NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS PRIVACIAMS ASMENIMS (taikomos
Europos Sqiungoje ir Salyse, kuriose taikomos atskiro atlieky surinkimo
slstemos) Sis slmbclls relskla kad gamlnlo negalima iSmesti kartu su

Kad i§ éte galimos zalos aplinkai ar
zmoniy sveikatai dél nekontroliuojamo atlieky $alinimo, atskirkite gaminj nuo
kity rasiy atlieky ir atsakingai jas perdirbkite, taip skatindami tvary pakartotinj
materialiniy iStekliy naudojima.

Sis gaminys pazymétas CE Zenklu pagal EMC direktyva
2014/35/ES ir RoHS 2011/65/ES. FIXED.zone a.s. pareiskia, kad
$is gaminys atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias
EMC direktyvy 2014/35/ES ir 2011/65/ES nuostatas.

Privatas asmenys gali kreiptis j prekybos vieta, kurioje buvo jsigytas gaminys,
arba j vieting jstaiga, kur jiems bus suteikta informacija apie $io tipo gaminiy
perdirbima. Juridiniai asmenys turéty kreiptis j savo tiekéja ir patikrinti pirkimo
sutarties salygas. Niekada neiSmeskite gaminio kartu su jprastomis buitinémis
atliekomis. Primygtinai rekomenduojame gaminj nuveZti j oficialy surinkimo
punkta, kad specialistas i$imty baterija. bateria.

KITI SERTIFIKATAI
Rpps Fir by

Use of the Wcrks with Apple badge means that aproduct has been designed to
work with the in the badge and has been
certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of
this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.”

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6

Ceske Budejovice 37004
Cekijos Respublika

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

1. Il Tag FIXED é alimentato da una batteria CR2025 da 3 V di alta qualita. In
condizioni di utilizzo normale, la durata della batteria & in media di 1anno. Lo
stato di carica puo essere visualizzato nell'app Find nei dettagli del
dispositivo.

2. Per sostituire la batteria, rimuovere con attenzione il coperchio posteriore
del Tag.

3. Rimuovere la batteria scarica e sostituirla con una nuova. Assicurarsi che la
nuova batteria abbia gli stessi parametri di quella originale.

4. Smaltire la vecchia batteria nel rispetto dellambiente.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Volume: 80 dB

Indicatore: LED bianco

Batteria: CR2025 con durata di 1anno
Grado di protezione IP: IP66

Bluetooth: 5.0

Gamma di frequenza: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Modulazione: GFSK

Potenza in radiofrequenza: -2,08 dBm

CERTIFICAZIONE E INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

Cce

ISTRUZIONI DI SMALTIMENTO PER | PRIVATI (Applicabile nell'Unione Europea e
nei Paesi con sistemi di raccolta differenziata)

Questo prodotto ha il marchio CE in conformita alla direttiva
EMC 2014/35/UE e RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. dichiara
che questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle
altre disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive EMC 2014/35/UE e
2011/65/UE.

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non pud essere smaltito con i normali
rifiuti domestici. Per evitare possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana
dovuti a uno smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti, si prega di separare il
prodotto da altri tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarli in modo responsabile per promuovere
il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.

| privati possono contattare il punto vendita in cui & stato acquistato il prodotto
o l'ufficio locale per avere informazioni sul riciclaggio di questo tipo di prodotto.
Le persone giuridiche devono contattare il proprio fornitore e verificare le
condizioni del contratto di acquisto. Non smaltire mai il prodotto con i normali
rifiuti domestici. Si consiglia vivamente di portare il prodotto presso un punto
di raccolta ufficiale per far rimuovere la batteria da un professionista.

ALTRI CERTIFICATI
[ e ey

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to
work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certlfled hy the product manufacturer to meet Apple Flnd My network product

q . Apple is not r of
this devlce or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory
standards.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6
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